ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF CONNECTOR:
Contact Current Rating:
 Open Entry Contacts: 5 amperes nominal
 Closed Entry Contacts, tested per UL 1977:
 12 amperes, 2 contacts energized.
 10 amperes, 6 contacts energized.
 7.5 amperes, 26 contacts energized.
 6.5 amperes, 62 contacts energized.

COMPLIANT PRESS-FIT
HIGH DENSITY D-SUBMINIATURE
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
M - Male
P - Male with interfacial seal
F - Female -  Professional level
open entry contacts
S -  Female -   Industrial level
PosiBand closed entry contacts.
Military plating options available.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
PCDD 15 M 98 S 0 T2 0 /AA
10
-14
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
PCDD series
STEP 10 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
-14 -  0.000030 [0.76µ] gold over
nickel.
-15 -  0.000050 [1.27µ] gold over
nickel.
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
STEP 8 - Shell Options
 0 - Zinc plated.
 C - Cadmium with chromate seal.
 L - Electroless nickel.
 R - Electroless nickel and dimpled
  (male connectors only)
  S - Stainless steel, passivated.
 X - Tin plated.
 Z - Tin plated and dimpled (male connectors only).
STEP 6 - HOODS
0 - None.
STEP 5 -  MOUNTING STYLE
B3 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal with cross bar.
R2 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal, swaged to
connector with 4-40 thread fixed female jackscrews with
cross bar.
R6 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal, swaged to
connector with 0.120 [3.05] ø mounting hole with cross bar.
R7 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal, swaged to
connector with 4-40 threads with cross bar.
R8 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal, swaged to
connector with 4-40 locknut with cross bar.
S - Swaged mounting post 4-40 threads, 0.265 [6.73] length.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
 *1 62 -   Right angle (90°) printed circuit board mount,
compliant press-fit
 98 -  Straight  printed circuit board mount, compliant
press-fit
STEP 2 -   CONNECTOR VARIANTS
15, 26, 44, 62, 78, 104
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 9 -  ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
 /AA  -   RoHS Compliant
NOTE: If compliance to environmental
 legislation is not required, this step will not
be used. Example: PCDD15M98S0T20
STEP 7 - LOCKING AND POLARIZING SYSTEMS
 0 - None.
 *2 V3 - Lock tab.
 T6 - Fixed male and female polarized jackscrews.
 T2 - Fixed female jackscrews, 4-40 thread.
Note:  These options must be ordered with connector and
cannot be ordered separately.